
Regional Office of Education #30
Attendance Support Contacts

Assistant Regional Superintendent Family Resource Developer
Sherri Schimpf - (618) 534-3429 Shannon Starrick - (618) 559-0040
sschimpf@roe30.org sstarrick@roe30.org

Alexander County COPE/SOAR
● Edward Tolbert - (618) 634-3458 Sam Higgerson - (618) 684-2913
● etolbert@roe30.org shiggerson@roe30.org

● Support Staff: Sherri Blaney- (618) 634-3458
● sblaney@roe30.org

Jackson County
● Barry Ancell - (618) 521-1086
● bancell@roe30.org

● Marla Rathjen - (618) 534-6493
● mjrathjen@roe30.org

● Mark Hutchings - (618) 305-3426
● mhutchings@roe30.org

● Support Staff: Lisa Daniels - (618) 687-7290
● ldaniels@roe30.org

Perry County
● Daron Chandler - (618) 318-5016
● dchandler@roe30.org

● Support Staff: Jane Folden - (618) 357-2828
● jfolden@roe30.org

Pulaski County
● Edward Tolbert - (618) 634-3458
● etolbert@roe30.org

● Support Staff: Sherri Blaney - (618) 634-3458
● sblaney@roe30.org

Union County
● Jimmy Hoppenstedt - (618) 967-4934
● jhoppenstedt@roe30.org

● Support Staff: Sherri Blaney - (618) 634-3458
● sblaney@roe30.org


